Missouri (8-2,2-2 SEC) -vs- Texas A&M (7-5,2-4 SEC)
01/16/21 at Reed Arena, College Station, TX

Date: 01/16/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Lr:]ei: d;ﬁég? ;"\g 48 Missouri 27 41 68
Site: Reed Arena, College Station, TX Texas A&M 24 28 52
Referees: Don Daily, Wil Howard, Anthony Jordan
Missouri 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Smith,Dru * 37 6-14 2-6 1-2 1-5 6 1 6 1 1 4 15
23 Tilmon,Jeremiah * 33 5-6 0-0 4-5 5-5 10 1 1 2 3 1 14
24 Brown,Kobe * 23 4-5 1-1 0-1 0-5 5 4 1 1 2 1 9
01 Pinson,Xavier * 19 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 4 0 0 7
13 Smith,Mark * 19 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 3
04  Pickett,Javon 27 5-8 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 12
05 Smith,Mitchell 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
02 Buggs,Drew 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 2
00 Watson,Torrence 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Braun,Parker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 6-22 8-11 9-25 34 14 15 14 6 8 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-9 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 3-13 23.08 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 27-55 49.1 % 6-22 27.3 % 8-11 72.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O
Texas A&M 52
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gordon,Andre * 31 7-12 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 2 19
05 Miller,Emanuel * 33 4-7 0-1 1-2 4-5 9 1 1 5 0 0 9
11 Diarra,Hassan * 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
15 Aku,Jonathan * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Hefner,Hayden * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
00 Chandler,Jay Jay 28 4-12 2-8 1-2 0-5 5 3 0 3 0 1 11
01 Flagg,Savion 24  3-6 1-4 2-5 1-2 3 0 1 2 [¢] 0 9
03 Jackson,Quenton 17 0-7 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
45 Marfo,Kevin 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 1 1 0
04 Robinson,Jaxson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Walker,Zach 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 McGhee,Luke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-52 6-20 8-13 11-22 33 13 10 17 1 6 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32 31.25 % 4-12 33.33 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 9-20 45.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 19-52 36.5 % 6-20 30.0 % 8-13 61.5%

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 16

Fast Break Points: O



VISITORS: Missouri

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARK

BLOCK by SMITH,DRU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TILMON,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DRU
ASSIST by PINSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MARK
GOOD JUMPER by TILMON,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MARK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DRU

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DRU

REBOUND OFF by PINSON,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by PINSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARK

STEAL by SMITH,MARK
TURNOVER by SMITH,MARK

FOUL by SMITH,MARK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PINSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by SMITH,DRU

SUB OUT by SMITH,MARK

SUB OUT by TILMON,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by BROWN,KOBE
SUB IN by WATSON,TORRENCE
SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW

SUB IN by PICKETT,JAVON
SUB IN by SMITH,MITCHELL
SUB IN by BRAUN,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JAVON
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,TORRENCE

19:51
19:24
18:52
18:52
18:35
18:35
18:20

17:58

17:38
17:22
17:02
17:02
17:02
16:52
16:52
16:36

16:17
16:06
16:00
15:37
15:23
15:09
15:09
14:49
14:49
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
13:55

0-3

0-5

3-5

5-5

7-5
7-8

H3

H5

H2

V2
H1

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANDRE

STEAL by GORDON,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMANUEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,ANDRE

MISS JUMPER by AKU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MILLER,EMANUEL
SUB OUT by HEFNER,HAYDEN
SUB IN by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB OUT by GORDON,ANDRE
SUB IN by WALKER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by AKU,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,HASSAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

REBOUND DEF by AKU,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

STEAL by DIARRA,HASSAN

SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
SUB OUT by AKU,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by WALKER,ZACH
SUB IN by FLAGG,SAVION
SUB IN by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB IN by GORDON,ANDRE

FOUL by MILLER,EMANUEL
TURNOVER by MILLER,EMANUEL
SUB OUT by MILLER,EMANUEL
SUB IN by MARFO,KEVIN



MISS JUMPER by WATSON, TORRENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,DREW

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MITCHELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,JAVON

FOUL by BUGGS,DREW

SUB OUT by BRAUN,PARKER
SUB IN by TILMON,JEREMIAH

BLOCK by TILMON,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TILMON,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TORRENCE
REBOUND OFF by TILMON,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by TILMON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by WATSON,TORRENCE
SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW

SUB IN by PINSON,XAVIER

SUB IN by SMITH,DRU

FOUL by SMITH,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DRU
SUB OUT by SMITH,MITCHELL
SUB IN by BROWN,KOBE
TURNOVER by PINSON,XAVIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOBE
TURNOVER by BROWN,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOBE

GOOD FT by TILMON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by PINSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by BROWN,KOBE
SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW

SUB IN by SMITH,MARK

GOOD FT by TILMON,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,JAVON

13:45
13:45

13:26

13:18
13:06 9-8
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:47
12:47

12:26
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:05 9-10
12:05
12:05
12:02
12:02
11:55
11:53
11:42
11:21
10:58 9-12
10:36

10:27
10:09
10:09 10-12
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09 11-12
09:54 11-15

09:16 13-15

Vi

H1

H3

H2

H1
H4

H2

BLOCK by MARFO,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MARFO,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by MARFO,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by FLAGG,SAVION

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAXSON

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUENTON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GORDON,ANDRE
SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN

GOOD JUMPER by FLAGG,SAVION(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,QUENTON

MISS FT by FLAGG,SAVION

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUENTON

GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,HASSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,HASSAN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,QUENTON(in the paint)

FOUL by DIARRA,HASSAN

SUB OUT by FLAGG,SAVION
SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
SUB OUT by MARFO,KEVIN

SUB IN by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB IN by MILLER,EMANUEL
SUB IN by AKU,JONATHAN

SUB IN by GORDON,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,ANDRE
ASSIST by MILLER,EMANUEL



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DRU

GOOD LAYUP by TILMON,JEREMIAH (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,DRU

SUB OUT by TILMON,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by SMITH,MITCHELL

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DRU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DRU

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,JAVON

FOUL by PICKETT,JAVON
TURNOVER by PICKETT,JAVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,MARK
SUB IN by TILMON,JEREMIAH

STEAL by TILMON,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by BUGGS,DREW

FOUL by SMITH,DRU

SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JAVON
SUB IN by PINSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by SMITH,MARK
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DRU

MISS LAYUP by PINSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,DRU
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DRU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MARK
GOOD LAYUP by TILMON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,DRU

GOOD 3PTR by PINSON,XAVIER
ASSIST by TILMON,JEREMIAH
FOUL by SMITH,MITCHELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15-15

15-18

15-20

15-22

17-22

17-24
20-24

H3

H5

H7

H5

H7
H 4

MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GORDON,ANDRE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAXSON
SUB OUT by MILLER,EMANUEL
SUB IN by FLAGG,SAVION

SUB IN by HEFNER,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by HEFNER,HAYDEN
SUB IN by WALKER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by FLAGG,SAVION
ASSIST by GORDON,ANDRE

SUB OUT by WALKER,ZACH
SUB IN by MILLER,EMANUEL

TURNOVER by FLAGG,SAVION

STEAL by GORDON,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
FOUL by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
MISS 3PTR by FLAGG,SAVION
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMANUEL
TURNOVER by MILLER,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
MISS 3PTR by FLAGG,SAVION

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,ANDRE

SUB OUT by FLAGG,SAVION
SUB OUT by AKU,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by GORDON,ANDRE
SUB IN by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN



03:32 SUB IN by MARFO,KEVIN

SUB OUT by SMITH,MITCHELL 03:32
SUB OUT by SMITH,DRU 03:32
SUB OUT by TILMON,JEREMIAH 03:32
SUB IN by PICKETT,JAVON 03:32
SUB IN by BROWN,KOBE 03:32
SUB IN by BRAUN,PARKER 03:32
03:25 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MARFO,KEVIN
03:20 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
= REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMANUEL
03:16 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMANUEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by BROWN,KOBE 03:16
- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMANUEL
03:11 TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB OUT by BRAUN,PARKER 03:11
SUB IN by TILMON,JEREMIAH 03:11
TURNOVER by SMITH,MARK 03:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARK 03:11
SUB IN by SMITH,DRU 03:11
02:59 MISS LAYUP by MARFO,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOBE -
TURNOVER by PINSON,XAVIER 02:49
02:49 STEAL by JACKSON,QUENTON
02:44 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by TILMON,JEREMIAH -
MISS 3PTR by PINSON,XAVIER 02:31
- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUENTON
02:26 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
02:26 SUB IN by HEFNER,HAYDEN
02:14 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,QUENTON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOBE -
TURNOVER by PINSON,XAVIER 02:04
02:04 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMANUEL
02:04 SUB IN by FLAGG,SAVION
SUB OUT by PINSON,XAVIER 02:04
SUB IN by WATSON,TORRENCE 02:04
01:48 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,QUENTON
= REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,SAVION
01:43 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,QUENTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DRU =
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JAVON 01:34 23-24 H1
ASSIST by SMITH,DRU =
01:11 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KOBE =
GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JAVON(in the paint) 00:56 25-24 V1
ASSIST by SMITH,DRU =
00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:47 SUB OUT by HEFNER,HAYDEN
00:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUENTON
00:47 SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
00:47 SUB OUT by MARFO,KEVIN
00:47 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
00:47 SUB IN by MILLER,EMANUEL
00:47 SUB IN by AKU,JONATHAN
00:47 SUB IN by GORDON,ANDRE
00:42 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by TILMON,JEREMIAH -
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KOBE(in the paint) 00:28 27-24 V3
00:03 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TORRENCE --



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
20:00 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
20:00 SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN
SUB OUT by WATSON,TORRENCE 20:00
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JAVON 20:00
SUB IN by PINSON,XAVIER 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,MARK 20:00
19:52 FOUL by DIARRA,HASSAN
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DRU(in the paint) 19:43 29-24 V5
19:12 TURNOVER by MILLER,EMANUEL
STEAL by SMITH,DRU 19:12
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARK 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMANUEL
18:45 MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PINSON,XAVIER(in the paint) 18:20 31-24 V7
FOUL by BROWN,KOBE 18:04
18:04 31-25 V6 GOOD FT by GORDON,ANDRE
18:04 SUB OUT by FLAGG,SAVION
18:04 SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
18:04 SUB OUT by AKU,JONATHAN
18:04 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
18:04 SUB IN by JACKSON,QUENTON
18:04 SUB IN by MARFO,KEVIN
18:04 31-26 V5 GOOD FT by GORDON,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARK 17:56
REBOUND OFF by TILMON,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARK 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
17:26 TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB OUT by SMITH,MARK 17:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,KOBE 17:26
SUB IN by PICKETT,JAVON 17:26
SUB IN by SMITH,MITCHELL 17:26
17:07 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMANUEL
17:07 SUB IN by WALKER,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:07
TURNOVER by PICKETT,JAVON 16:55
16:55 STEAL by MARFO,KEVIN
16:40 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MARFO,KEVIN
16:22 31-29 V2 GOOD 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
-- ASSIST by GORDON,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,JAVON(in the paint) 16:08 33-29 V4
16:08 FOUL by WALKER,ZACH
16:08 SUB OUT by WALKER,ZACH
16:08 SUB OUT by MARFO,KEVIN
16:08 SUB IN by MILLER,EMANUEL
16:08 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LUKE
SUB OUT by PINSON,XAVIER 16:08
SUB OUT by SMITH,MITCHELL 16:08
SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW 16:08
SUB IN by BROWN,KOBE 16:08
GOOD FT by PICKETT,JAVON 16:08 34-29 V5
FOUL by BROWN,KOBE 15:59
15:59 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LUKE
15:59 SUB IN by MARFO,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59



MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DRU

STEAL by BUGGS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,DREW
REBOUND OFF by TILMON,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by TILMON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TILMON,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by TILMON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KOBE
ASSIST by SMITH,DRU

FOUL by TILMON,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,JAVON(in the paint)

ASSIST by BUGGS,DREW

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DRU
REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,JAVON

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JAVON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TILMON,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SMITH,MITCHELL
SUB OUT by BROWN,KOBE
SUB IN by TILMON,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by PICKETT,JAVON
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JAVON
SUB IN by WATSON,TORRENCE

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TORRENCE
REBOUND OFF by TILMON,JEREMIAH

GOOD DUNK by TILMON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,DRU

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MITCHELL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WATSON,TORRENCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:43
15:22
15:22
15:07

15:02
14:58
14:43

14:29
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:09
14:09
14:09
13:43
13:41

13:24

13:13
12:55
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:42
12:42
12:37
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:09
11:50
11:43
11:24
11:24
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20

36-29 V7
39-29 V10
39-30 V9
39-31 V8
41-31 V 10
41-34 V7
43-34 V9
45-34 V11
47-34 V 13

TURNOVER by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB OUT by GORDON,ANDRE

SUB IN by FLAGG,SAVION

SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN

REBOUND DEF by MARFO,KEVIN
TURNOVER by MARFO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB OUT by MARFO,KEVIN

SUB IN by AKU,JONATHAN

SUB IN by GORDON,ANDRE

GOOD FT by FLAGG,SAVION
GOOD FT by FLAGG,SAVION
FOUL by GORDON,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,ANDRE
ASSIST by DIARRA,HASSAN

FOUL by AKU,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by FLAGG,SAVION
SUB OUT by AKU,JONATHAN
SUB IN by HEFNER,HAYDEN
SUB IN by MARFO,KEVIN

FOUL by HEFNER,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by DIARRA,HASSAN

TURNOVER by HEFNER,HAYDEN

FOUL by MARFO,KEVIN

SUB OUT by HEFNER,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
SUB OUT by MARFO,KEVIN
SUB IN by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB IN by FLAGG,SAVION



11:20 SUB IN by JACKSON,QUENTON

11:20 TURNOVER by MARFO,KEVIN
GOOD FT by SMITH,MITCHELL (fastbreak) 11:20 48-34 V 14
GOOD FT by SMITH,MITCHELL (fastbreak) 11:20 49-34 V 15
SUB OUT by WATSON,TORRENCE 11:20
SUB IN by PICKETT,JAVON 11:20
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DRU 10:56 52-34 V 18

ASSIST by BUGGS,DREW --
10:40 52-36 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,EMANUEL
-- ASSIST by GORDON,ANDRE

10:18 FOUL by JACKSON,QUENTON
10:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMANUEL
10:18 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LUKE
SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW 10:18
SUB IN by PINSON,XAVIER 10:18
MISS FT by TILMON,JEREMIAH 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,SAVION
09:56 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,LUKE
09:51 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LUKE
09:51 SUB IN by MILLER,EMANUEL
SUB OUT by TILMON,JEREMIAH 09:51
SUB IN by BROWN,KOBE 09:51

09:41 52-38 V 14 GOOD DUNK by FLAGG,SAVION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,QUENTON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MITCHELL 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,SAVION
FOUL by PICKETT,JAVON 09:24
08:53 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EMANUEL
BLOCK by BROWN,KOBE 08:53
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MITCHELL --
MISS 3PTR by PINSON,XAVIER 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMANUEL
08:10 52-40 V 12 GOOD DUNK by GORDON,ANDRE(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLAGG,SAVION
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JAVON 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ANDRE
07:46 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,ANDRE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by PINSON,XAVIER 07:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,MITCHELL 07:43
SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW 07:43
SUB IN by TILMON,JEREMIAH 07:43
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KOBE 07:18 54-42 V 12
06:45 54-44 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KOBE(in the paint) 06:24 56-44 V 12
06:24 FOUL by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
06:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUENTON
06:24 SUB OUT by GORDON,ANDRE
06:24 SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN
06:24 SUB IN by MCGHEE,LUKE
06:24 SUB OUT by FLAGG,SAVION
06:24 SUB IN by GORDON,ANDRE
MISS FT by BROWN,KOBE 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
06:06 TURNOVER by DIARRA,HASSAN
STEAL by BROWN,KOBE 06:06
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DRU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:02 58-44 V 14

ASSIST by BROWN,KOBE --
05:52 58-46 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,ANDRE
TURNOVER by SMITH,DRU 05:34



BLOCK by TILMON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW
SUB IN by SMITH,MARK
FOUL by BROWN,KOBE

SUB OUT by SMITH,DRU
SUB IN by PINSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TILMON,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by PINSON,XAVIER

FOUL by PINSON,XAVIER

SUB OUT by PINSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JAVON
SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW
SUB IN by SMITH,DRU

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DRU

ASSIST by SMITH,MARK
FOUL by BUGGS,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MARK

ASSIST by SMITH,DRU

STEAL by SMITH,DRU
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DRU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BROWN,KOBE

SUB OUT by BROWN,KOBE

SUB IN by PICKETT,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by TILMON,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DRU(in the paint)

BLOCK by TILMON,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DRU

GOOD FT by TILMON,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by TILMON,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SMITH,DRU

58-47

58-48
60-48

60-49
60-50
63-50

65-50

66-50
67-50
67-52

68-52

V1l

V 10
V12

V1l
V 10
V 13

V 15

V 16
V17
V 15

V 16

STEAL by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LUKE
SUB IN by FLAGG,SAVION

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
SUB IN by JACKSON,QUENTON

MISS FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMANUEL

MISS FT by MILLER,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILLER,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by JACKSON,QUENTON
GOOD FT by JACKSON,QUENTON

TURNOVER by FLAGG,SAVION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by FLAGG,SAVION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FLAGG,SAVION

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUENTON
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAXSON

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,EMANUEL
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAXSON
FOUL by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

SUB OUT by FLAGG,SAVION
SUB IN by MCGHEE,LUKE



SUB OUT by TILMON,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SMITH,MITCHELL
MISS FT by SMITH,DRU

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JAVON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DRU

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARK

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,LUKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by MILLER,EMANUEL



